
SRHS AD Modernization Project

1st Advertisement Thursday, November 04, 2021

2nd Advertisement dates: Thursday, November 11, 2021

Job Walk Date: Tuesday, November 16, 2021 3:30 PM

RFI's Due to District Monday, November 22, 2021 5:00 PM

Addendum Issued, if required Wednesday, November 24, 2021 5:00 PM

Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, December 07, 2021 3:00 PM

Board Meeting Award of Contract: Monday, December 13, 2021

Notice of Award Thursday, December 16, 2021

Notice To Proceed: Thursday, December 30, 2021

Start Date - Construction Thursday, January 06, 2022

Substantial Completion Friday, May 06, 2022

Construction Completion (Closeout)   Sunday, June 05, 2022

Scope/Description: Modernization of interior of the AD building to provide 4 new classrooms and wellness center
Architect: HY
License Type: B
Job Walk: Mandatory
Estimate: ($ 2,015,272.57)                
Contingency:
Allowances: ($ 50,000.00)                     
Alternates:
Work Hours: regular; testing days per the spec. 


